Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee and Community Preservation Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Funding for Town Hall Renovation Debt Payment 
ARTICLE 2B: Upon motion of Rena Richard, it was moved the Town vote to transfer the total  

sum two hundred ninety-one thousand nine hundred seventy-five dollars 
($291,975.00)  from the Community Preservation Fund to meet the sixth year 
payment of debt service owed on the General Obligation Town Hall Renovation 
Bonds, with forty-three thousand four hundred eighty-eight dollars and fifty-seven 
cents ($43,488.57) from the Historic Resources Account and two hundred forty-

[...]

Supervisor’s contract. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee  

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Funding for Debt Payment 
ARTICLE 5: Upon motion of Ken Glowacki, it was moved the Town vote to raise and  

appropriate the sum of ten thousand two hundred sixty-five dollars ($10,265), to 
pay for interest costs associated with the issuance of the $1.76 million-dollar TIP, 
Quint and bridge Bond Anticipation Note (BAN). 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Funding for Police Station Roof Replacement 
ARTICLE 6: Upon motion of Steven Matellian, it was moved the Town vote to transfer from  

Free Cash the sum of four hundred ten thousand dollars ($410,000.00), for the 
design, project oversight and replacement of the Upton Police Station roof and 
HVAC system, including all expenses incidental and related.   

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee and Capital Budget Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority

[...]

“Compensation of Elected Officials”, as set forth in Article 14 of the 2018 Special 
Town Meeting Warrant.  

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Funding to Continue DPW Feasibility Study 
ARTICLE 16:  Upon motion of Brett Simas, it was moved the Town vote to raise and  

appropriate the sum of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($12,500.00), for 
new design options for an upgraded public works facility, including all expenses 
incidental and related. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 
Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Funding for New IT Vendor

[...]

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Funding for Assessor Software 
ARTICLE 21: Upon motion of Kelly McElreath, it was moved the Town vote to transfer to raise  

and appropriate sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), to purchase the 
upgrade software for the AssessPro, including all expenses incidental and related. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Amendment to Town Manager’s Act 
ARTICLE 24:

[...]

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Funding for Water & Wastewater Comprehensive Assessment and Analysis 
ARTICLE 28:  Upon motion of Gary Daugherty, it was moved the Town will vote to transfer  

from the Water Enterprise Fund Retained Earnings a sum of One-Hundred One-
Thousand Seven Hundred fifty dollars ($101,750) and from the Waste Water 
Enterprise Fund Retained Earnings a s sum of One-Hundred Eighteen-Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty dollars $118,250 for a total sum of Two Hundred Twenty 
Thousand dollars ($220,000), for a Department of Public Works Water & 
Wastewater Comprehensive Assessment and Analysis, including all expenses 
incidental and related. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee and Capital Budget  

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority